



Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Nina Glaser, Communications Coordinator

Phone: 561-909-7014 (cell)

Email: Nina.Glaser@AlpertJFS.org

FERD & GLADYS ALPERT JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE TO HOLD 2020 ANNUAL MEETING VIRTUALLY ON MONDAY, JUNE 29, 2020

WEST PALM BEACH, FL – June 10, 2020 – This year's annual meeting for Ferd & Gladys Alpert Jewish Family Service (Alpert JFS) and Melvin J. & Claire Levine Jewish Residential & Family Service (Levine JRFS) will be different from previous years, as it will be a virtual gathering. A full program will recap 2019-2020, and usher in 2020-2021. Scott Greenberg, owner of ComForCare Home Care, will be the Master of Ceremonies for the event on Monday, June 29, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.

At the event, Greenberg will welcome those attending virtually, discharge the 2019-2020 Board of Directors, and Install the 2020-2021 Board. Rabbi Moshe Scheiner, of Palm Beach Synagogue, will deliver the D'var Torah (a talk relating to the weekly Torah portion); outgoing President Michael A. Lampert, Esq. will deliver his farewell address; incoming President Zelda Mason will deliver her inaugural address; the graduating teen participants of the Alpert JFS "Relationships & Decisions for Teens" program will be recognized; five distinguished Volunteer Awards will be presented; and Marc D. Hopin will give his first message as Alpert JFS CEO.

There are numerous awards established in memory of people who hold a special place in the hearts of Alpert JFS, Levine JRFS, and the Jewish community for their contributions to the agencies. This year's Volunteer Award winners include Kevin Shapiro of Shapiro/Pertnoy Companies (Bernie Silbert Volunteer Award), Palm Beach dentist Dr. Mitchell Josephs (Bob Schweitzer Volunteer Award), Arnold Fish (Linda White Volunteer Award), and Phylis Newman (Sol Freedman Volunteer Award). Flagler Bank is receiving the inaugural Alpert JFS Award of Distinction.

"Nobody could have foreseen the events of the past season, yet despite the upheaval caused by COVID-19, and the turmoil it presented, we answered our phones, welcomed new clients, and remained open for business," said Alpert CEO Marc Hopin. "We transformed how we provided services and, as we face the future will continue to adapt. We were, are, and always will be here for our community. Join us to learn more about how we help people during challenging times."

Visit www.bit.ly/ajfs629 to register today!

Established in 1974, Ferd & Gladys Alpert Jewish Family Service is a nationally accredited service provider for children, adults, seniors, and Holocaust survivors. The non-profit, non-sectarian organization is a trusted leader, with a team of more than 175 highly skilled professionals delivering high-quality care to community members. Alpert JFS works to ensure the well-being of children and families, independence of older adults and quality-of-life for individuals with disabilities. For more information, visit www.AlpertJFS.org or phone 561-684-1991.



